SMF5.0(C)A~SMF440(C)A
Rev.B May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
200W 表面贴装瞬态电压抑制器，VRMW:5.0V~440V，薄型 SOD-123FL 封装。
200W Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor，Stand-Off Voltage：5.0V~440V，SOD-123FL thin
package.
为优化电路板空间运用小体积表面贴装，玻璃钝化芯片，电感低，塑料阻燃等级 94V-0，无卤产品。
For surface mounted applications in order to optimize board space，Glass passivated junction，Low

Reverse
Leakage
Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
VRMW
VBR@IT
IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Min Max
Uni Bi Uni Bi V V V mA μA V A
SMF5.0A SMF5.0CA AE CAE 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 400 9.2 21.7
SMF6.0A SMF6.0CA AG CAG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 400 10.3 19.4
SMF6.5A SMF6.5CA AK CAK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 250 11.2 17.9
SMF7.0A SMF7.0CA AM CAM 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 100 12 16.7
SMF7.5A SMF7.5CA AP CAP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1.0 50 12.9 15.5
SMF8.0A SMF8.0CA AR CAR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1.0 25 13.6 14.7
SMF8.5A SMF8.5CA AT CAT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1.0 10 14.4 13.9
SMF9.0A SMF9.0CA AV CAV 9.0 10 11.1 1.0 5.0 15.4 13.0
SMF10A SMF10CA AX CAX 10 11.1 12.3 1.0 2.5 17 11.8
SMF11A SMF11CA AZ CAZ 11 12.2 13.5 1.0 2.5 18.2 11.0
SMF12A SMF12CA BE CBE 12 13.3 14.7 1.0 2.5 19.9 10.1
SMF13A SMF13CA BG CBG 13 14.4 15.9 1.0 1.0 21.5 9.3
SMF14A SMF14CA BK CBK 14 15.6 17.2 1.0 1.0 23.2 8.6
SMF15A SMF15CA BM CBM 15 16.7 18.5 1.0 1.0 24.4 8.2
SMF16A SMF16CA BP CBP 16 17.8 19.7 1.0 1.0 26 7.7
SMF17A SMF17CA BR CBR 17 18.9 20.9 1.0 1.0 27.6 7.2
SMF18A SMF18CA BT CBT 18 20 22.1 1.0 1.0 29.2 6.8
SMF20A SMF20CA BV CBV 20 22.2 24.5 1.0 1.0 32.4 6.2
SMF22A SMF22CA BX CBX 22 24.4 26.9 1.0 1.0 35.5 5.6
SMF24A SMF24CA BZ CBZ 24 26.7 29.5 1.0 1.0 38.9 5.1
SMF26A SMF26CA CE CCE 26 28.9 31.9 1.0 1.0 42.1 4.8
SMF28A SMF28CA CG CCG 28 31.1 34.4 1.0 1.0 45.4 4.4
SMF30A SMF30CA CK CCK 30 33.3 36.8 1.0 1.0 48.4 4.1
SMF33A SMF33CA CM  CCM 33 36.7 40.6 1.0 1.0 53.3 3.8
SMF36A SMF36CA CP CCP 36 40 44.2 1.0 1.0 58.1 3.4
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
SMF5.0(C)A~SMF440(C)A
Rev.B May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET
SMF5.0(C)A~SMF440(C)A

Test
Current
Reverse
Leakage
Max.
Clamp
Voltage
Peak
Pulse
Current
VRMW
VBR@IT
IT IR@VRWM VC@IPP IPP
Min Max
Uni Bi Uni Bi V V V mA μA V A
SMF250A SMF250CA E25 CE25 250 279 309 1.0 1.0 405 0.5
SMF300A SMF300CA E30 CE30 300 335 371 1.0 1.0 486 0.45
SMF350A SMF350CA E35 CE35 350 391 432 1.0 1.0 567 0.4
SMF400A SMF400CA E40 CE40 400 447 494 1.0 1.0 648 0.35
SMF440A SMF440CA E44 CE44 440 492 543 1.0 1.0 713 0.3
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
SMF5.0(C)A~SMF440(C)A
Rev.B May.-2024                                                                            DATA SHEET